#### 505556048 07/03/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5602845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YURI ZAITSEV	09/25/2017
KENNAN HANSON	09/18/2017
ZONGTAU ZHANG	09/18/2017
JAN HEINSOHN	09/06/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STRYKER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS I, LLC
Street Address:	2825 AIRVIEW BOULEVARD
City:	KALAMAZOO
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49002

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15229966

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9086545000

Email: ASSIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM

**Correspondent Name:** LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVE W

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRAUMA.8961
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACLYN RICCI
SIGNATURE:	/JACLYN RICCI/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=TRAUMA.8961 - Inventors to SEH I, LLC#page1.tif source=TRAUMA.8961 - Inventors to SEH I, LLC#page2.tif source=TRAUMA.8961 - Inventors to SEH I, LLC#page3.tif

source=TRAUMA.8961 - Inventors to SEH I, LLC#page4.tif

#### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.83) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET Attorney, Docket No. TRAUMA 3.0F-863 Title of the invention ("invention") BONE PLATE SYSTEM WITH INSERTS FOR CONTACTING AN ADJACENT BONE SURFACE Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor Yuri Zaitsev ("Inventor/Assignor") Assignes ("Assignee") Stryker European Holdings i, LLC, limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamezoo. M! 49002, United States of America, acting in its capacity as sole general partner of STRYKER EUROPEAN TECHNOLOGIES C.V., a limited partnership established under the laws of the Netherlands ("commanditaire vennootschap"), having its registered office at Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street, Hamilton, HM 12, Bermuda. DECLARATION As named inventor, I hereby declare that: this declaration is directed to: The attached Application United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 15/229,966 August 5, 2016 filed on the above-identified Application is/was made or authorized to be made by me; I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and àin I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by tine or imprisonment of not (iv) more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the Application: NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all other countries. in and to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or relatue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by the respective foreign patent laws to issue patents are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting the invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee. Assignor does hereby authorize the attorneys of Assignee and their assigns to insert on this Assignment the filing date and application number of said Application when known. WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.58." ASSIGNOR ASSIGNEE Printed: 8 Date: Date: STATE OF STATE OF COUNTY OF SANTA CARA COUNTY OF The person whose name is subscribed to the accompanying instrument is personally known to me or has proved his/her identity to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence. On he/ans appeared before me and accompanying instrument is The person whose name is subscribed to the accompanying instrument is personally known to me or has proved his/her identity to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence. On he/she appeared before me and acknowledged that haven has read the accompanying instrument and knows the contents thereof, and that he/she accompanying instrument and knows the contents thereof, and that he/she executed the same as their tree act and deed for the purposes set forth therein. If executed the same as their free act and dead for the purposes set forth therein. If he/she is acting on behalf of an entity, he/she also acknowledged that he/she ha/she is acting on behalf of an entity, he/she also acknowledged that he/she executed the accompanying instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the entity executed the same. executed the accompanying instrument in his/her authorizations ... his/her signature on the instrument, the entity executed the same. Elina Corpillo Warsa Zawa Notary Public 18y Commission Expires 7/31 / ≈ 🕬 NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at Residing at County\_ My Commission Expires:

exeria elena castillo eerrano

Ay Commission Expires:

Commission No. 2130495 IOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA **BANTA CLARA COUNTY** 

ly Comm Expires NOVEMBER 12, 2019

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

***************************************	***************************************	
Attorney, Docket No.	TRAUMA 3.0F-863	
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	BONE PLATE SYSTEM WITH IN	SERTS FOR CONTACTING AN ADJACENT BONE SURFACE
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor ("Inventor/Assignor")	Kennan Hanson	
Assignee ("Assignee")	Delaware, having its principal place of America, acting in its capacity a limited partnership established und	LC, limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo, Mi 49002, United States as sole general partner of STRYKER EUROPEAN TECHNOLOGIES C.V., a der the laws of the Netherlands ("commanditaire vennootschap"), having its 22 Victoria Street, Hamilton, HM 12, Bermuda.
		RATION
As named inventor, I hereby declare that (i) this declaration is directed to:	G .	
The attached Appli	cation	
OR X United States Appli	ication Number or PCT International A	Application Number 15/200 acs
filed on August	5, 2016	
(ii) the above-identified Application (iii) I believe I am the original inver	n is/was made or authorized to be ma	de by me;
		aimed invention in the above-identified Application; and declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not
more than five (5) years, or both.	, will disc statement made in this t	assistation is purishable dide. To 0.3.6. 1901 by life of imprisonment of not
WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to as: Application;	sign to Assignee, and Assignee wis	shes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the
transfers and sets over to Assignee, and in and to the Invention and the Applicatio for or granted therefor in the United State invention claiming priority or benefit of the right to sue for and collect the same for priority or benefit, and the Commission respective foreign patent laws to issue presents.	Assignee hereby accepts, the entire in and all original, divisional, continuates of America and all other countries five Application pursuant to any law or trifer its own use and the use of its succept of Patents and Trademarks and the patents are hereby authorized and responses.	l adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all other countries, tion, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the reaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with essors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by the equested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to
Assignee, as assignee of the entire inter- all original, divisional, continuation, conti	est therein; and the Assignor does he inuation-in-part, reissue and other ar	ereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver oplications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof to
Assignee or its assigns, to communicate	to Assignee or its representatives all	facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested.
to testify in any interferences or other leg	gal proceedings in which the Applica	tion and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all sary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent
protection for said improvements in all co	ountries, the expenses incident to said	applications to be borne and paid by Assignee.
Assignor does hereby authorize the a Application when known.	attorneys of Assignee and their assig	gns to insert on this Assignment the filing date and application number of said
WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. 1.6	33 (c), "[a] person may not execute a	an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the
contents of the application, including clai n 1.56."	ms and is aware of the duty to disclos	se to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined
ASSIGNOR		ASSIGNEE
Manage of the state of the stat		The state of the s
By:		84: months of the state of the
Printed: Keenan 6	a mison	Printed: Robost J. Leonald
Title: Staff Eggines	gen	Title: TD AGENT
Date: 9//5/20/7		Date: /8 5-66// / 7
STATE OF (*): ss.		STATE OF ADDITION (
COUNTY OF SERVEN		COUNTY OF COUNTY
The person whose name is subscribed personally known to me or has proved	his/her identity to me on the basis of	The person whose name is subscribed to the accompanying instrument is personally known to me or has proved his/her identity to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence. Onhe/she appeared before me and ackn	nowledged that he/she has read the	satisfactory evidence. On Section 1992 1992 1992 1992 1992 1992 1992 199
accompanying instrument and knows the	he contents thereof, and that he/she	accompanying instrument and knows the contents thereof, and that he/she
executed the same as their free act and de he/she is acting on behalf of an entity, i		executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth therein. If he/she is acting on behalf of an entity, he/she also acknowledged that he/she
executed the accompanying instrument in his/her signature on the instrument, the enti	his/her authorized capacity, and that by	executed the accompanying instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by
	- Fill Character	his/her signature on the instrument, the entity executed the same.
NOTARY 2001	enter Car l	NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at	Michigan 19	Assisting at MASSAUC COUNTY
My Commission Expires:	EY M. SALERNO	My Commission Expires: ASHLEY S. SALERNO
	UULK UT NEW JEKSET	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
	solon Expires 7/31/2018	My Considerion Explice 7/31/2018
	and the second s	

4651742\_1.docx

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
Attorney, Docket No.	TRAUMA 3.0F-863		
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	BONE PLATE SYSTEM WITH INS	SERTS FOR CONTAC	CTING AN ADJACENT BONE SURFACE
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor ("Inventor/Assignor")	Zongtau Zhang		
Assignee ("Assignee")	Delaware, having its principal place of America, acting in its capacity as	of business at 2825 A s sole general partner er the laws of the Ne	mpany incorporated under the laws of the State of irview Boulevard, Kalamazoo, MI 49002, United States of STRYKER EUROPEAN TECHNOLOGIES C.V., a stherlands ("commanditaire vennootschap"), having its lton, HM 12, Bermuda.
	DECLAI	RAIKON	
As named inventor, I hereby declare that (i) this declaration is directed to:	:		
The attached Applic	cation		
x United States Appli	cation Number or PCT International A	pplication Number	15/229,966
filed on August 5 (ii) the above-identified Application	o, 2016 n is/was made or authorized to be made	de by me;	
(iii) i believe I am the original inven	ttor or an original joint inventor of a cla	timed invention in the a	••
<ul><li>(iv) I hereby acknowledge that any more than five (5) years, or both.</li></ul>	willful false statement made in this d	leclaration is punishable	le under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not
WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to ass Application;	sign to Assignee, and Assignee wish	hes to acquire, the en	ntire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and va transfers and sets over to Assignee, and in and to the Invention and the Applicatio	Assignee hereby accepts, the entire r n and all original, divisional, continuat	ight, title and interest, t ion, continuation-in-par	e hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, for the United States of America and all other countries, 1, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied
Invention claiming priority or benefit of the	e Application pursuant to any law or tr	eaty, and including all	ing without limitation all applications and patents for the claims for damages by reason of past infringement with pal representatives, and including the right to claim such
priority or benefit, and the Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks and ti	he Patent Office offici	als in foreign countries as are duly authorized by the atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to
			ant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver eatent on the Invention and all assignments thereof to
Assignee or its assigns, to communicate	to Assignee or its representatives all f	facts known to the unde	ersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested,
	nd to do generally everything necess	ary to aid Assignee, i	oplications or patents may become involved, to sign all ts successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent as and paid by Assignee.
-	•	• • •	signment the filing date and application number of said
-	3 (c), "[a] person may not execute a	an cath or declaration	unless the person has reviewed and understands the
			rmation known to be material to patentability as defined
ASSIGNOR		ASSIGNEE	Statements of the state of the
parental and the second	······································	netretretretretretret	today and the state of the stat
By	attender of the second of the	By:	- Colonia de la
Printed: Zyra grada a y	FRANG	Printed: No /2011	HJ. Leonapal
Title: "T", WYY JOYLL	free the weather	Title: IP Agent	<b>`</b>
Date: Seal 15.6	mg1/9 :	Date:	18 56,002 017
STATE OF NO 1		STATE OF NO	)
COUNTY OF CARRY		COUNTY OF COUNTY	; <b>ss</b> .
The person whose "name is subscribed to the accompanying instrument is personally known to me or has proved his/her identity to me on the basis of personally known to me or has proved his/her identity to me on the basis of			
satisfactory evidence. On 🚅 🙌	<u>, 2077                                   </u>	satisfactory evidence. (	On <u>Seltem De R 19, 2017                                    </u>
he/she appeared before me and ackn accompanying instrument and knows the			re me and acknowledged that he/she has read the ent and knows the contents thereof, and that he/she
executed the same as their free act and de	eed for the purposes set forth therein. If		neir free act and deed for the purposes set forth therein. If
he/she is acting on behalf of an entity,			half of an entity, he/she also acknowledged that he/she
executed the accompanying instrument in his/her signature on the instrument, the ent			ying instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by instrument, the entity executed the same.
XILLU .	U Salesmo		Ath Our M. Sale im
NOTARY PURCEC	in to the second		OTARY POLIC
Residing & ASS	444 <u>5 22 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 </u>	P	lesiding at 1995/3216 CONTY
,	LEY M. BALERNO	My Commission Expires:	ASHLEY M. SALERNO
0000001000		0000000;0000000000000000000000;00000000	
My Comm	nleskon Explires 7/31/2018		Sty Commission Expires 7751/2018

4651779\_1.docx

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

	***************************************		***************************************
Attorney, Docket No.	TRAUMA 3.0F-863		
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	BONE PLATE SYSTEM WITH INS	ERTS FOR CONTACTING AN ADJAC	CENT BONE SURFACE
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor ("Inventor/Assignor")	Jan Heinsohn		
Assignee ("Assignee")	Delaware, having its principal place of America, acting in its capacity a limited partnership established und	C, limited liability company incorporate of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard, It is sole general partner of STRYKER EU or the laws of the Netherlands ("comm 2 Victoria Street, Hamilton, HM 12, Bernu	Kalamazoo, MI 49002, United States IROPEAN TECHNOLOGIES C.V., a anditaire vennootschap"), having its
	DECLA	a Transi	
As named inventor, I hereby declare that: (i) this declaration is directed to:			
The attached Applic	cation		
	cation Number or PCT International A	oplication Number 15/229,988	•
(ii) the above-identified Application	is/was made or authorized to be made	e by me; imed invention in the above-identified Ap	polication: and
(iv) I hereby acknowledge that any	- ·	eclaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C.	•
more than five (5) years, or both.  WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to ass Application;	sign to Assignee, and Assignee wis	nes to acquire, the entire right, title, ar	nd interest to the Invention and the
transfers and sets over to Assignee, and in and to the Invention and the Application for or granted therefor in the United State Invention claiming priority or benefit of the the right to sue for and collect the same for priority or benefit, and the Commissione respective foreign patent laws to issue passignee, as assignee of the entire intereall original, divisional, continuation, continuation, continuation, continuation, and the testify in any interferences or other leg lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and protection for said improvements in all continuation and continuation in the continuation of the legislation of the said improvements in all continuation in the continuation of the said improvements in all continuations.	Assignee hereby accepts, the entire rand all original, divisional, continuates of America and all other countries for Application pursuant to any law or troor its own use and the use of its succept of Patents and Trademarks and the batents are hereby authorized and rest therein; and the Assignor does he nuation-in-part, reissue and other application of the Application of	on, continuation-in-part, substitute or reis or the Invention, including without limitation eaty, and including all claims for damage ssors, assigns and legal representatives ne Patent Office officials in foreign count quested to issue all patents on said in reby agree and covenant without further polications for Letters Patent on the Inve- lacts known to the undersigned respecting ion and any related applications or pater ary to aid Assignee, its successors, ass	es of America and all other countries, sue applications and patents applied on all applications and patents for the set by reason of past infringement with , and including the right to claim such ntries as are duly authorized by the provements or resulting therefrom to remuneration, to execute and deliver intion and all assignments thereof to get the Invention, whenever requested, its may become involved, to sign all signs and nominees to obtain patent ignee.
WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. 1.6 contents of the application, including clair in 1.56."			
ASSIGNOR		ASSIGNEE	,14
N/V.		ER DE CONTROL DE CONTR	<sub>rec</sub> ert.
Printed:	Sexis.	Printed: Robe RY J. Les	onako
A \$ 18	NG/MEER	Title: IPAgent	
Date: <u>9/6/(9</u>		Date: 458 / 30/	· ————————————————————————————————————
STATE OF NO : ss.		STATE OF NO :ss.	
COUNTY OF WESSEM		COUNTY OF MENTINES	
The person whose name is subscribed personally known to me or has proved	his/her_identity to me on the basis of	The person whose name is subscribed to personally known to me or has proved his	s/her identity to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence. On he/she appeared before me and ackn accompanying instrument and knows the executed the same as their free act and de he/she is acting on behalf of an entity, I executed the accompanying instrument in his/her signature on the instrument, the entity is actionally selected.  NOTARY SELECTION TO THE PROPERTY OF	owiedged that he/she has read the lee contents thereof, and that he/she eed for the purposes set forth therein. If he/she also acknowiedged that he/she his/her authorized capacity, and that by	satisfactory evidence. On he/she appeared before me and acknow accompanying instrument and knows the executed the same as their free act and deed he/she is acting on behalf of an entity, he executed the accompanying instrument in his his/her signature on the instrument, the entity	contents thereof, and that he/she d for the purposes set forth therein. If /she also acknowledged that he/she s/her authorized capacity, and that by
My Commission Expires:	<del>iy w. s</del> alerno	My Commission Expires:	ey-M: Balerno
		NOTARY?	COLUC OF REMAINS
My Commit	<b>wion Exp</b> ires 7,91/2018	My Comm	Indian Explose 710 - 576

4651793\_1.docs

**RECORDED: 07/03/2019**